shares to the Company for redemption upon termination of the employment relationship between the shareholder holding Class A 

shares and the Company. 

Redemption will take place under the following conditions: 

• The maximum number of shares to be redeemed is 11 068 (eleven thousand and sixty-eight) of the nominal, Class A 
shares; 

• Price: 1/3 of the nominal value of the shares or 3.33 BGN per share. 
• Way of redemption - with a purchase contract. 

13.8.3 Lit igation for the period 01.01.2018 - 31.03.2018:  

JUDICIAL JUDGMENTS  

“SIRMA ISG” OOD AGAINST INSURANCES “SOFTWARE RETAIL” EOOD